

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.474 OF 2011[4674/2014]
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000272-2011)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.65
12.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the defendant positively i.d.
necessary order.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant-02 is absent without steps.

It is now 2.30 p.m.

None moves for defendant-02 on repeated calls.

Let the suit be fixed for exparte against the defendant-no.02
namely Shiv Ratan Soni.

It appears from the record that plaintiff was directed to file fresh
requisites regarding summons upon the defendant no. 01 i.e.
Administrator General of West Bengal vide order no. 49 dated
09.11.2021.

To 22.05.2025 for exparte against defendant no 2 and taking fresh
steps upon the defendant no. 1.

Judge,
[5th Bench]