

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.474 OF 2011[4674/2014]
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000272-2011)
Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.67

Dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon the defendant no. 1 and exparte against the defendant no. 2.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

None moves.

It is now 12.20 p.m. Neither plaintiffs nor their lawyer is found present on repeated calls.

Plaintiffs are directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 31.10.2025 for filing show cause by the plaintiffs.

Judge,
[5th Bench]

