

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 474 OF 2011

(C.N.R NO.WBPS01-00272-2011)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.68

Dated 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiffs.

Plaintiffs file hazira along with a reply to show cause on affidavit.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the show cause and the materials available on record. Cause shown in the petition is cogent and satisfactory and the same is accepted.

Plaintiffs are directed to take steps upon the defendant no. 1.

D.A. is directed to issue summons upon the defendant no. 1 in both ways.

Requisites to be put in at once.

Fix 13.01.2026 for awaiting S/R, A/D and appearance.

Judge,
[5th Bench]